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STANDALONE UNAUD:TED F:NANC:AL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30JUNE,2016
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30 June, 2015
Quarter ended

30 June,2015
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lncome from operations
Net sales/income from operations

Other operating income
Total lncome from operations (net) (a)+(b)

Expenses

Cost of Materials consumed

Purchase of stock-in-trade
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and

stock-in-trade

Excise Duty on sale of goods

Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses

Total expenses 2(a) to 2(g)

Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs,

exceptional items and tax (1-2)

Other lncome (Net)

Profit / ([oss) before finance costs, exceptional items and tax (3 +

4)

Finance costs

Profit / (toss) before exceptional items and tax (5 - 6)

Exceptional ltems

Profit / (Loss) before tax (7 + 8!

Tax expense

Net Profit / (Lossl for the period after tax (9-10)

27292

508
27050

325
278.00 273.75

11771

4695

(859)

1769
2901
1107
4977

15361

4071

(4181)

1888

2448
1003

5703
263.61 262.93

14.39

158

10.82

080
15.97

110

11.62

210
14.87

15839

9.52

173.26

4658
9.52

296

126.68 6.56

Other Comprehensive lncome

Total Comprehensive lncome (11 + 12)

Paid up equity share capital
(Face value { 1 per share)

Basic and diluted earnings per share (in {)
See accompanying notes to the financial results

011
126.79

1945

651

037
6.93

1945
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Notes :

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at its
meeting held on 22 July,2016 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited
Review" of the the above financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2016.

The Company adopted lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") from l April, 2015 and accordingly these
financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles
laid down in the lnd AS 34 lnterim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies
Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally
accepted in lndia. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles of lnd AS 34.

The Company's business is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather
conditions and cropping pattern.

The Company has one reportable business segment viz. "Agri-lnputs".

Exceptional item comprises profit on assignment of leasehold rights to a plot of land in the MIDC Area,
Turbhe, Navi Mumbai to lkea lndia Pvt. Ltd. The profit is net of costs including a premium levied under
the repealed Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 which has been paid under protest-

Reconciliation between standalone financial results, as previously reported in accordance with the
Accounting Standard framework (referred to as 'Previous IGAAP') and lnd AS for the quarter presented

are as under:

ln terms of our report attached
For DELOTTE HASKINS & SEII.S LtP
Chartered Accountants

-r--+t-
Saniiv V. Phgaonkar
Partner

Mumbai, 22 July 2016

For and on behalf of

Ra:lis!ndia umited

ManaginB Director & CEO
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standalone
Quarter ended

30 June, 2015
Profit after tax as reported under the Previous IGAAP

1. Difference on account of revenue recognition net of related costs
2. Actuarial (gain)/loss on employee defined benefit plans recognised

in Other Comprehensive lncome
3. lncome tax adjustments on the above adjustments
4. Others
Net profit after tax as per lnd AS

Other Comprehensive lncome
Total ComDrehensive lncome as oer lnd As

4.45
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